
ABINGDON SCHOOL RESIDENTIAL TRIPS 2016-17
at 1.7.16

Information on future trips may, inevitably, need to be modified, and parents should take the data supplied by the trip leader 
(dates, cost, venue etc) as more accurate than in the trips cost matrix.
For some trips publicity materials will already have been issued, and places may have been filled.
More details will follow in letters issued by trip leaders.

NOTE that amendments since the matrix of 11.12.15 are shown in italics

Date
Yeargroups Regular Approx
1 2 3 4 5 L6 U6 Contact annual Cost Trip title

trip - R
Tue 30 Aug 4 5  Training at home (not pre-season to Loughborough)
Fri 2 Sep ben.simmons £100 National Youth Match Racing Sailing (Portland) (until 4 Sept)
Fri 9 Sep (eve) 5 matthew.gold £50 approx U16 rugby tour to Berkamsted (until 10 Sept)
Thu 15 Sep ben.simmons R £300 D of E Silver Sailing Practice (until 19 Sept) now moved to 14 October with gold sailing
Fri 16 Sep 4 5 6 7 peter.chamen R Army and Joint Services Training Weekend
Fri 16 Sep 5 mathew.dempsey R £95 D of E silver walking practice to Black Mountains (until 19 Sept)
Sat 17 Sep 4 steve.newton R £70 D of E bronze canoeing training (until 18 Sept)
Fri 23 Sep ben.simmons  £150 approx Sailing SB20 Warm Up Torbay (until 25 Sep) (cost includes national championships)
Thu 29 Sep ben.simmons  £150 approx Sailing SB20 National Championships
Sun 2 Oct U6 ian.fishpool R £140 approx Geography Field Trip to Studland, Dorset (until 3 Oct)
Thu 13 Oct 5 victoria.pradas  £450 Spanish trip to Santiago de Compostela (until 21 Oct)
Thu 13 Oct canc 5 L6 U6  £90 CANCELLED U18 1st XV rugby tour in Wales (until 15 Oct) - game at home on Fri 14 Oct, Kirkham GS
Fri 14 Oct 5  steve.newton R £110 D of E silver canoeing practice (until 16 Oct)
Fri 14 Oct 5 L6 ben.simmons R £600 D of E silver and gold sailing practice (until 18 Oct) (cost now includes assessment trip too)
Fri 14 Oct 4 matthew.gold £75 approx U15 Rugby national festival at Langley School (until 16 Oct)
Sun 16 Oct L6 U6 mark.earnshaw £730 to 780 Rowing trip to Banyoles (until 22 Oct)
Mon 17 Oct 3 matthew.gold £150 Junior U14 rugby tour to Brighton area (until 19 Oct)
Sun 23 Oct 3 4 5 L6 U6 chris.burnand R £680 Classics trip to Greece (until 30 Oct)
Fri 4 Nov ben.simmons £220 NSSA Match Racing Sailing Practice (Portland) (until 6 Nov)
Thu 15 Dec 3 jane.mansfield R £330 French trip to Strasbourg (until 18 Dec)
Thu 15 Dec L6 U6 alexandra.widdern R £350 approx German exchange (6th form) (until 22 Dec)
Fri 16 Dec 4 5 6 7 paul.gooding 1650 approx Finland winter activity (until 13 Dec)

2017
Tue 3 Jan L6 U6 olly.deasy £600 approx Hockey pre-season to Barcelona (till 7 Jan)
early Jan L6 U6 tom.donnelly £80 approx Football pre-season 1 night trip 
Sat 14 Jan L6 mathew.dempsey R £35 Direct entry gold D of E walking, Ridgeway (until 15 Jan)
Wed 8 Feb 4  alexandra.widdern R £380 German exchange to Bielefeld (till 16 Feb)
Thu 9 Feb 3 4 5 L6 U6 michael.stinton £575 Orchestra Tour to Bielefeld etc (until 14 Feb)



Fri 10 Feb ben.simmons £1150 Ski trip to the Alps (until 18 Feb)
Sat 11 Feb 3 victoria.pradas R £500-600 Spanish third year trip to Seville (until 15 Feb)
Sat 11 Feb 4 5 L6 U6 jeremy.thomas £1600 approx Cosmonaut training experience, Star City, Russia (until 19 Feb)
Thu 2 Mar 4 ben.simmons £600 D of E Bronze Yachting Practice Expedition (until 6 Mar) (cost includes assessment trip too)
Thu 9 Mar, pm 5 L6 U6 tom.donnelly tbc Swimming: Bath and Otter Cup (until 10 Mar)
Tue 14 Mar richard.jackson  Fencing: public schools championships, Crystal Palace (until 15 Mar)
Sat 25 Mar L6 U6 matthew.gold £130 Sedbergh Super 10's  Festival (until 27 Mar)
Fri 31 Mar L6 U6 victoria.pradas £1600 Sixth form Spanish trip to Cuba
Fri 31 Mar 5 L6 ben.simmons R £600 D of E Silver and Gold Yachting Qualifying Expedition (until 4 Apr) (cost includes practice)
Fri 31 Mar 4 maud.cottrell R £390 French Exchange trip to Aix en Provence (until 7 Apr)
Sat 1 Apr 3 peter.chamen R £55 CCF Easter camp (including recruits) (till 8 Apr)
Wed 5 or Wed 12 April L6 james.hallinan £475 Lower sixth history trip to Florence or Venice (4 days)  (until XX Apr)
Sun 9 Apr 2 adam.jenkins R £350-400 2nd Year Adventure Trip to Plas Pencelli Outdoor Education Centre (until 14 Apr)
Mon 10 Apr 3 4 5 gao.zhang £1,100 Trip to China (until 21 Apr)
Mon 10 Apr 3 4 5 L6 U6 ben.ponniah £800 approx Tennis tour to Spain (till 15 Apr)
Tue 11 Apr 4  L6 U6 james.golding R £2,300 Cricket tour to Sri Lanka (until 23 April)
Thu 13 Apr 4 5 L6 U6 mark.earnshaw R £700-730 Rowing training camp, Temple-sur-Lot (until 20 Apr)
Mon 17 Apr 1 adam.jenkins R £325 Adventure trip to PGL Liddington near Swindon (until 21 Apr)
Mon 17 Apr L6 U6 richard.jackson £1800 approx Sixth form history trip to Washington DC (until 23 April)
Wed 19 Apr approx 4 david.mcgill R £290 approx History trip to Battlefields (until XX Apr) (3 day trip)
Fri 21 Apr L6 mathew.dempsey R £105 Gold D of E walking practice to Lake District  (until 24 Apr)
Fri 28 Apr 3 chris.burnand R £160 Hadrian's Wall (until 30 Apr)
Mon 1 May L6 su.mcrae R £270 approx Lower sixth biology field trip (until 3 May)
Sun 7 May 4 mat.dempsey R £37 Bronze D of E walking practice to Farmoor (until 8 May)
half term (Wed 31 May tbc) 4 james.hallinan R £450 approx History trip to Munich and Nuremberg (3 days) dates tbc
Fri 2 Jun 4 ben.simmons £600 D of E Bronze Yachting Qualifying Expedition (until 6 Jun) (cost includes practice too)
Sun 4 Jun 4 steve.newton R £100 D of E canoeing bronze assessment (until 5 June)
soon after L6 exams L6 ian.fishpool R £350 approx L6 geography field trip to North Wales
Fri 16 Jun 1 2 jane.mansfield R £350? Lower School  languages trip (until 19 Jun)
Fri 16 Jun L6 U6 mark.earnshaw R £150-160 1st boat pre-Henley camp (until 18 June)
Mon 19 Jun 4 mat.dempsey R £65 Bronze D of E walking assessment to Wiltshire Downs (until 20 Jun)
Sun 25 Jun 5 mathew.dempsey R £95 Silver D of E walking assessment to Brecon (until 28 Jun)
Sat 1 July 3 4 5 L6 U6 peter.chamen R £55 CCF Army Central Camp TBC (until 8 July)
Sat 1 July 3 4 5 L6 U6 peter.chamen R £200 CCF Adventure Training Camp (to 8 July)
Sat 1 July 3 4 5 L6 U6 peter.chamen R £55 RAF Summer Camp TBC (till 8 July)
Sat 1 July L6 mathew.dempsey R £195 Gold D of E walking assessment to Cairngorms (until 6 Jul)
Sat 1 Jul ben.simmons £720 approx Sailing Trip to Greece (until 8 Jul)
Sun 2 July 5  steve.newton R £170 D of E silver canoeing assessment (until 5 July)
Mon 10 July L6 U6 adam.jenkins R £650 -£ 700 Moldova Project (to 20 July)
Sun 6 Aug 5 L6 matthew.gold £2400 Rugby Tour to Japan (until 20 Aug)
mid August L6 ian.fishpool R £1800 Geography field trip India

Oct Half Term 2017 L6 U6 mathew.dempsey £2500 approx Everest basecamp expedition, Nepal (2 weeks)
July 2018 tbc 5 L6 U6 mathew.dempsey £2750 approx Opwall Biology Field Trip to Madagascar (2 weeks)
Summer 2018 L6 U6 alexandra.widdern £3800 estimateTure Adventure trip to Nicaragua/ Costa Rica (3 weeks approx)

David Dawswell


